
4/1/2015 




Lease Amendment No. 14- GS-10P- LWA08047 PAGE 2 of 3 

1.02 EXPRESS APPURTENANT RIGHTS (SEP 2013) 

The Government shall have the non-exclusive right to the use of Appurtenant Areas, and shall have the right to post Rules and 
Regulations Governing Conduct on Federal Property, Title 41, CFR, Part 102-74, Subpart C within such areas. The 
Government will coordinate with Lessor to ensure signage is consistent with Lessor's standards. Appurtenant to the Premises 
and included in the Lease are rights to use the following: 

A. Parking: Nine (9) parking spaces as depicted on the plan attached hereto as Exhibit C, reserved for the exclusive use 
of the Government, of which 9 shall be structured/inside parking spaces. In addition, the Lessor shall provide such additional 
parking spaces as required by the applicable code of the local government entity having jurisdiction over the Property. Rental 
consideration for five of the nine structured parking spaces is reflected in the table shown in 1.03. The other four spaces are 
already included in the Shell Rent at a market value of $450.00 monthly per reserved structured space. Should the Government 
lease additional parking, the rate shall be negotiated. 

1.03 RENT AND OTHER CONSIDERATION {SEP 2012) 

A. The Government shall pay the Lessor annual rent, payable in monthly installments in arrears, at the following rates: 

4/15/14­
3/31/15 

4/1/15­
7/14/15 

7/15/15­
4/14/19 

4/15/19­
4/14/24 

4/15/24­
4/14/29 

Annual Rent Annual Rent Annual Rent Annual Rent Annual Rent 

Shell Rent $0 $0 $1.504,469.59 $1,851,514.59 $2,198,559.59 

Tenant Improvements rent' $0 so $246,666.67 $246,666.67 $246,666.67 

Operating Costs2 
$0 $0 $432,727.72 $432,727.72 $432,727.72 

Building Specific Amortized Capital' $0 $0 $43,166.55 $43,166.55 $43,166.55 

Parking4 $0 $27,000.00 $27,000.00 $27,000.00 $27,000.00 

Total Annual Rent $0 $27,000.00 $2,254,030.53 $2,601,075.53 $2,948,120.53 

1 The Tenant Improvement Allowance of $3,700,000.00 is amortized at a rate of 0 percent per annum over 15 years. 

2 Operating Costs rent amount is subject to adjustments per paragraph 1.15. 

3 Building Specific Amortized Capital (BSAC) of $647,498.28 is amortized at a rate of 0 percent per annum over 15 years . 

4 Parking for (5) structured reserved spaces at $450 per month per space. (Rates for the remaining 4 of 9 spaces are included in the 

Shell rent). 


1.04 BROKER COMMISSION AND COMMISSION CREDIT {JUN 2012) 

A. CBRE, Inc. (Broker) is the authorized real estate Broker representing GSA in connection with this Lease transaction. The total 
amount of the Commission is and is earned upon Lease execution, payable according to the Commission Agreement signed 
between the two parties. Only of the Commission will be payable to CBRE, Inc. with the remaining which is the 
Commission Credit, to be credited to the shell rental portion of the annual rental payments due and owing to fully recapture this 
Commission Credit. The reduction in shell rent shall commence with the first month of the rental payments and continue until the credit 
has been fully recaptured in equal monthly installments over the shortest time practicable. 

B. Notwithstanding the "Rent and Other Consideration" paragraph of this Lease, the shell rental payments due and owing under this 
Lease shall be reduced to recapture fully this Commission Credit. This Lease includes fifteen (15) months of rent abatement (free rent) . 
The reduction in shell rent shall commence with the first month of the rental payments (month 16 of the Firm Term) and continue as 
indicated in this schedule for adjusted Monthly Rent: 

INITIALS: & 
GOVT 

Lease Amendment Form 09/12 



Lease Amendment No. 14-GS-10P- LWA08047 PAGE 3 of 3 

equalsMonth 16 (July 2015) Rental Payment $187,835.88 minus prorated Commission Credit of •••••, 
Month's Rent. 

adjusted 16th 

Month 17 (August 2015) Rental Payment $187,835.88 minus prorated Commission Credit of····· 
Month's Rent. 

equals adjusted 17th 

Month 18 (September 2015) Rental Payment $187,835.88 minus prorated Commission Credit o 
18th Month's Rent. 

equals adjusted 

Month 19 (October 2015) Rental Payment $187,835.88 minus prorated Commission Credito••••• 
Month's Rent. 

equals adjusted 19th 

Month 20 (November 2015) Rental Payment $187,835.88 minus prorated Commission Credit o 
20th Month's Rent. 

equals adjusted 

1.07 DOCUMENTS INCORPORATED IN THE LEASE (SEP 2013) 

The following document replaces the previous Exhibit C and is hereby made part of the Lease: 

I PARKING PLAN J 1 PAGE Ic 

1.15 OPERATING COST BASE (AUG 2011) 

The parties agree that for the purpose of applying the paragraph titled "Operating Costs Adjustment" that the Lessor's base operating costs 
are established as $432,727.72. 

INITIALS: & 
GOVT 

Lease Amendment Form 09/12 




